

powered by the law of attraction



# partnership agreement

This Partnership Agreement ("Agreement") is made	e effective as of <u>May 02, 2024</u> , between
Blaine's Travel Club, LLC, a company organized ar	nd existing under the laws of the State of
Georgia, USA, with its principal place of business a	at 2255 Lenox Rd. NE, Suite G8, Atlanta,
GA, 30324 ("Blaine's Travel Club"), and	, an independent dance studio
located at	("Dance Studio").

#### 1. purpose of agreement

Blaine's Travel Club operates the internet radio station "WBTC The Club" which specializes in broadcasting dance music from the past 100 years, 1920s - 2020s. The purpose of this Agreement is to establish a partnership between Blaine's Travel Club and the Dance Studio to promote and teach dance styles associated with the music aired on WBTC The Club, under the program titled "Masterclass: One Hundred Years of Dance."

## 2. obligations of blaine's travel dub

Blaine's Travel Club agrees to:

- Promote the Dance Studio as an "Authorized Dance Studio" of the "Masterclass: One Hundred Years of Dance" program.
- Provide marketing and advertising support for the Dance Studio in relation to the program.
- Feature the Dance Studio on the WBTC The Club radio station and other related media platforms.
- Offer promotional materials to enhance visibility and credibility of the Dance Studio's affiliation with the program.

#### 3. obligations of dance studio

The Dance Studio agrees to:

- Conduct dance classes and workshops that teach dance styles from the past 100 years, 1920s 2020s, as outlined in the program.
- Use the "Masterclass: One Hundred Years of Dance" branding in all promotions related to the dance classes.
- Provide quality dance instruction and uphold the reputation of the WBTC The Club.
- Charge fees for the dance classes as compensation for their services under this Agreement.

Each party shall be independently responsible for its own legal liabilities and will not hold the other party liable for any claims, damages, or wrongdoings arising out of their respective activities under this Agreement.

#### 5. ownership and profits

Both parties acknowledge that it has no ownership rights or claim to any profits, trademarks, or other intellectual property owned by the other party.

#### 6. non-disclosure and non-competition

Both parties agree to maintain confidentiality regarding any proprietary information shared during the course of this partnership and not to engage in any activities that would directly compete with the partnered offerings during the term of this Agreement.

#### 7. terms and termination

This Agreement shall commence on the effective date and shall continue until terminated by either party with 30 days written notice. Upon termination, all rights and obligations under this Agreement will cease, except for any obligations that are intended to survive termination.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, USA.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

For: Blaine's Travel Club, LLC	For: Dance Studio
e-Signature: Blaine Klingaman	e-Signature:
Email: blaine@blainestravelclub.com	Email:
Title: Founder & CEO	Title:
Date: May 02, 2024	Date:

### addendum: additional compensation

Creating a place where their students may practice & party, the Dance Studio, or any of their students, may also become an affiliate "Travel Ambassador" of Blaine's Travel Club Affiliate Program, booking dance facilities (bars, nightclubs, etc.) for "Retro Happy Hour", receiving a 10% commission from every booking, everyday. Full info visit: http://ta-incomecalculator.com